
        
 

2025 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #98: $25,000 H.O.R.S.E. (1 RE-ENTRY) 

 (LIMIT HOLDEM; OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER; RAZZ; SEVEN CARD STUD;  
SEVEN CARD STUD HI LO 8 OR BETTER) 

MONDAY – JULY 14, 2025 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff.  

Event governed by the 2025 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   150,000 

Level Duration:  60 minutes     

      
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 

    

Day 1: 

2:00 p.m. Start 

Play 10 levels 

15-min breaks after every 2 levels 

 

Day 2: 

1:00 p.m. Restart  

Play 10 levels 

15-min breaks every 2 levels 

60-min dinner break after Level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 

 

Day 3: 

Restart TBD 

Play down to a winner 

15-min breaks every 2 levels 

Dinner break TBD 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

   

 

 

2024 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Xixiang Luo - $725,796 

 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 

1 LIMIT FLOP - 1,000 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 STUD GAMES 500 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

2 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

3 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 STUD GAMES 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 

4 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

5 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

6 LIMIT FLOP - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

7 LIMIT FLOP - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

9 LIMIT FLOP - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 STUD GAMES 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
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 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

11 LIMIT FLOP - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

12 LIMIT FLOP - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

   Race off 500 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

14 LIMIT FLOP   10,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

   Race off 1000 Chips  

15 LIMIT FLOP - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP - 15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

 STUD GAMES 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

17 LIMIT FLOP - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

18 LIMIT FLOP - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

 STUD GAMES 10,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

20 LIMIT FLOP  30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

22 LIMIT FLOP - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

 STUD GAMES 20,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

23 LIMIT FLOP - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

24 LIMIT FLOP - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

 STUD GAMES 30,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP - 100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 

 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP 75,000 150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP 100,000 200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP 125,000 250,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 STUD GAMES 100,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP 150,000 300,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP 200,000 400,000 800,000 800,000,1,600,000 

 STUD GAMES 200,000 200,000 800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP 250,000 500,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 

 STUD GAMES 200,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP - 600,000 1,200,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

 STUD GAMES 300,000 300,000 1,200,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP - 750,000 1,500,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 

 STUD GAMES 300,000 500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights 

to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 


